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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2078
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
BHARAT NIRMAN YOJANA
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of all weather roads constructed so far in Andhra Pradesh under Bharat Nirman Yojana alongwith the length of the said roads;

(b) the funds allocated for the construction of roads under the said scheme during the last two years; and

(c) the total amount of funds spent for the purpose under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) : During 2005-06 − 2011-12 (upto September 2011), a road length of 2177 km has been constructed in Andhra Pradesh under Bharat Nirman.

(b): An amount of Rs.83.71 crore has been allocated to Andhra Pradesh out of Central Road Fund (CRF) during the last two years i.e.
2010-11 and 2011-12. The total amount released to Andhra Pradesh during the said period is Rs.808.72 crore.

(c): An amount of Rs.577.37 crore has been spent during 2010-11 and 2011-12 (upto September 2011).
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